

# March 17, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No:C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip: RAMCOSYS BSE Ltd., Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejheebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip: 532370

### Sub: Press Release

#### <u>Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015</u>

Please find enclosed the press release, titled **"Indamer Technics TRUSTS Ramco Systems"** which is being released to the press from our end.

The aforesaid intimation is also being hosted on the website of the Company <u>www.ramco.com</u>.

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking you,

# For RAMCO SYSTEMS LIMITED

# R RAVI KULA CHANDRAN CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Encl: Press Release

#### **Ramco Systems Limited**

**Corporate Office:** 64, Sardar Patel Road, Taramani, Chennai 600 113, Tamilnadu, India. Tel: +91 44 2235 4510 / 6653 4000, Fax: +91 44 2235 5704 | CIN : L72300TN1997PLC037550

Registered Office: 47, P.S.K. Nagar, Rajapalayam 626 108, Tamilnadu, India. Global Offices: India | Singapore | Malaysia | Indonesia | HongKong | China | Vietnam | Macau | Japan | Philippines | Australia | New Zealand | UAE | Saudi Arabia | USA | Canada | United Kingdom | Germany | Switzerland | Spain | Sudan | South Africa www.ramco.com





India's leading and longest-serving aviation services provider,

# Indamer Technics TRUSTS Ramco Systems

To streamline its operations and propel its growth with Ramco Aviation Software

**Nagpur / Chennai, INDIA – March 17, 2025** – Global aviation software provider <u>Ramco Systems</u> announced that it will implement its next-gen <u>Aviation Software</u> at <u>Indamer Technics Pvt. Ltd.</u>, a leading Indian aviation services company, designing and delivering technical, operational and financial solutions to enhance the efficiency and competitiveness of the Indian commercial aviation and government sectors.

With modules for Maintenance, Engineering, Supply Chain Management, Quality, Contract and Quote Management and Customer Billing and Finance, Ramco Aviation Software will provide Indamer with an integrated solution from contract to cash along with a 360-degree visibility into its materials, resources and tools. In addition, the solution will also enable Indamer with an analytical platform for enhanced decision making, as well as automation of processes and data entry in the areas of maintenance planning and work scoping.



Senior executives from Indamer Technics & Ramco Systems, at the Indamer facility in Nagpur, India

Ashwani Acharya, Chief Operating Officer, Indamer Technics Pvt. Ltd., said, "We selected Ramco Aviation Software for its ability to deliver real-time business insights and the automation we need to scale our business efficiently. By optimizing costs and turnaround times through effective resource utilization, the solution will empower us to enhance our operations seamlessly. We are expanding and increasing our capabilities and Ramco's proven expertise in supporting the Indian MRO providers, coupled with a strong focus on innovation, makes them the perfect partner for this digital journey. We are confident that this collaboration will play a pivotal role in driving our continued growth."

**Manoj Kumar Singh, Chief Customer Officer – Aviation, Aerospace & Defense, Ramco Systems**, said, "We are delighted to collaborate with Indamer, India's longest-serving MRO provider, on their digital transformation journey. This partnership not only reinforces the strength of Ramco's Aviation Software in addressing the unique challenges of the MRO service providers but also deepens our presence in the rapidly growing Indian aviation MRO market. As we continue to solidify our position as the solution of choice for specialized pure-play MRO





operations, we look forward to working closely with Indamer to streamline their operations, enhance efficiency, and support them in their long-term growth."

<u>Ramco Aviation Software</u> is trusted by 24,000+ users to manage 4,000+ aircraft globally. With 90+ Aviation organizations onboard, Ramco is the solution of choice for top Airlines, 3rd party MROs, large Heli-Operators, leading Defense organizations, and major Urban Air Mobility companies around the world. Available on cloud, Ramco Aviation Suite provides accessibility with 'Anywhere Apps', significantly accelerating organizational efficiency and agility. Ramco is changing the paradigm of enterprise software with Artificial Intelligence based solutions, intelligent voice enabled user experience, and advanced features such as digital task cards, offline maintenance capability, conversational chatbots, HUBs and cognitive solutions.

#### About Indamer:

Indamer Technics Pvt Ltd. is a key player in India's Maintenance, Repair, and Overhaul (MRO) sector, specializing in the Airbus A320 family. Being strategically located in Nagpur it offers a comprehensive suite of MRO services, including Lease Return Checks, Heavy C-Checks, Structural Repairs, and Aircraft Painting. This dynamic subsidiary of Indamer Aviation is approved by the Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) (CAR 145). In addition, the company holds approvals from Federal Aviation Administration (FAA), Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines (CAAP), Civil Aviation Authority of the Cayman Islands (CAACI), and the Bailiwick of Guernsey.

Indamer Technics inherits a rich legacy from its parent company, Indamer Aviation founded in 1939 Indamer Aviation stands as a trusted name for last 85 years in the aviation industry. It is the oldest and largest players in maintenance of Fixed Wing and Rotary wing aircraft providing world-class maintenance solutions including CAMO services and a training academy (CAR147) for multiple aircraft variants. With an extensive presence across 17 stations and diversifying into, Fixed-Base Operator (FBO) offering premium FBO services at Delhi with an exclusive Indamer terminal featuring an executive lounge, business center, customs, and immigration facilities. Passengers and crew enjoy seamless services, including transfers in luxury vehicles, ensuring an effortless travel experience.

#### About Ramco Systems:

Ramco Systems is a world-class enterprise software product/ platform provider disrupting the market with its multi-tenant cloud and mobile-based enterprise software, successfully driving innovation for over 25 years. Over the years, Ramco has maintained a consistent track record of serving 1000+ customers globally with two million+ users and delivering tangible business value in Global Payroll, Aviation, Aerospace & Defense, and ERP. Ramco's key differentiator is its innovative product development approach through its revolutionary enterprise application assembly and delivery platform. On the innovation front, Ramco is leveraging cutting-edge technologies around Artificial Intelligence, Machine Learning, RPA, and Blockchain, amongst others, to help organizations embrace digital transformation.

For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.ramco.com/products/aviation-software/">https://www.ramco.com/products/aviation-software/</a> Follow Ramco on Twitter <a href="mailto:@RamcoSystems">@RamcoSystems</a> <a href="mailto:@RamcoSystems">@@RamcoSystems</a> and stay tuned to <a href="mailto:https://www.ramco.com/blog">https://www.ramco.com/blog</a>

For further information, contact: Neha Hasija +91 9940320066 neha.hasija@ramco.com Ramco Systems Limited 64, Sardar Patel Road, Taramani, Chennai – 600 113 CIN - L72300TN1997PLC037550